OP \$40.00.00 87010969

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI210281 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY
AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		05/03/2024	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	STORAGE SQUAD LLC		
Street Address:	11640 Northpark Dr., Suite 300		
City:	Wake Forest		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27587		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5104151	STORAGE SQUAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004645225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jay daSilva

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Avenue NW

Address Line 2: Suite 712

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2361496 TM T&R 2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Hackett
SIGNATURE:	Andrew Hackett
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=3. Payoff - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - 6.22.2021 (PNC - Zippy) EXECUTED(135500059.1)#page1.tif

source=3. Payoff - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - 6.22.2021 (PNC - Zippy)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008420 FRAME: 0088

900852654

EXECUTED(135500059.1)#page2.tif

source=3. Payoff - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - 6.22.2021 (PNC - Zippy) EXECUTED(135500059.1)#page3.tif

source=3. Payoff - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - 6.22.2021 (PNC - Zippy) EXECUTED(135500059.1)#page4.tif

EXECUTION VERSION

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY

AGREEMENT ("Release") is made as of May 3, 2024, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as Agent for itself and certain lenders (in such

capacity, together with its successors and assigns, if any, the "Grantee"), in favor of STORAGE

SOUAD LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Revolving Credit and Security Agreement,

dated as of November 2, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or

otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), the Grantor entered into a certain

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 22, 2021, with the Grantee, notice of which was

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on July 2, 2021, at

reel/frame 007344/0990 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not

otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Grantor has granted to the Grantee for the benefit of the Secured

Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement) a continuing security interest in all right, title and

interest of Grantor in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined herein), together with, among other

things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks the applications and

registrations of each thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all

causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising

from past, present and future violations thereof, including, without limitation, the Trademarks

listed in Schedule 1 (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Grantee has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in

all such Trademarks and terminate the Trademark Security Agreement as herein provided.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby (a) releases, terminates and discharges its

security interest in the Trademarks, including the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto

and made a part hereof, (b) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and (c) assigns, transfers

and conveys to the Grantor any right, title or interest, including the security interest, it may have

in the Trademarks. The Grantor, or any successor(s) to the Grantor (including any person or entity

hereafter having any right, title, or interest in or to the Trademarks), is hereby authorized to record

this Release with the USPTO.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as the Grantee

By: Name:

Scott Goldstein

Title:

Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (PNC – Zippy)]

SCHEDULE 1

$\underline{\text{Trademarks}}$

<u>Trademark</u>	Registered Owner	Reg. No. (or Application No.)	Reg. Date (or Filing Date)
Storage Squad	Storage Squad Inc.	5104151	12/20/2016

RECORDED: 05/03/2024